Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of twenty-four thousand and ninety-two dollars and fifty cents ($24,092.50 ). 
the proceeds whereof to he used by the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and 
Electricity for the purpose of meeting the unavoidable expenses of special and efficient 
work in the inspection and protection of water meters.

T. P. SULLIVAN. R. S.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be ami it is here­
by requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount 
of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of gathering, collating and 
promulgating various statistics required by the Board of Estimate and Apportion­
ment.

T. P. SULLIVAN, R S. DOULL. JAMES W. REDMOND.

[...]

that the said resolution be adopted.

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 
hereby empowered to issue open orders for the repair of engines, pumps, boilers, wells 
and appurtenances to an amount not to exceed sixty-four thousand nine hundred
dollars ($64,900), as follows:
For the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx.............................................. $16,000 00
For the Borough of Brooklyn.................   25,000 00
For the Borough of Queens................................................................

[...]

That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
tlie Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to is>ue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), or as much thereof as may be 
necessary, the proceeds whereof to he used by the Clerks of the several counties em­
braced within The Citv of New York for the purpose of meeting the expenses of the 
several Boards of County Canvassers for the general election of 1908.